CALENDAR OF EVENTS

(Jul – Dec 2022)

	01 Jul (Fri) 
	· 

	02 Jul (Sat) 
	· 

	03 Jul (Sun) 
	·  

	04 Jul (Mon) 
	·  

	05 Jul (Tue) 
	· 

	06 Jul (Wed) 
	· 

	07 Jul (Thu) 
	·  

	08 Jul (Fri) 
	· 

	09 Jul (Sat) 
	· 

	10 Jul (Sun)
	· Holiday (Id-ul-Juha) 

	11 Jul (Mon) 
	· 

	12 Jul (Tue) 
	·  

	13 Jul (Wed) 
	· 

	14 Jul (Thu) 
	· 

	15 Jul (Fri) 
	· Adm officer inspection of Dorms, CH and Shopping Complex.

· Arrival of VP and Section Master. 

	16 Jul (Sat) 
	· Arrival of Academic Staff and Cadets.

· First meeting for Festilit.

· Roll call of Cadets at 2000h

	17 Jul (Sun) 
	· Collection of Stationery and setting of Dorms & class rooms.

	18 Jul (Mon) 
	· Wreath laying 0900hr.

· Commandant’s Special Assembly

· Tabbing Ceremony

· Instruction for Hindi creative writing comp to be  released

· Allotment of Hobby Clubs

· Comdt Tea with staff and appointments.


	19 Jul (Tue)

	· Finalizations Cadets to visit various institutions.

· Instructions for Inter-Section Squash comp to be released

· Time table for sports & games to be circulated by DOS.

	20 Jul (Wed) 
	· Plan for Mid Term Hike to be drawn by AAO & VP.

· Invite for Festilit to be sent.

· Arr of First termers

· Notebook checking by subject Master

	21 Jul (Thu) 
	· 

	22 Jul (Fri) 
	· Inter-Section Hindi Creative writing competition. 

	23 Jul  (Sat) 
	· Instruction for Inter-Section Hindi Debate to be released.

· Inter Section Squash (23 – 29 Jul).

· Hobby Classes. 

	24 Jul (Sun) 
	· Swimming for Cadets for training plan.

· College Soccer team practices match (Sr and Jr)  

	25 Jul (Mon) 
	· 

	26 Jul (Tue) 
	· 

	27 Jul (Wed) 
	· Social with Unison World School / Hope Town School. 

	28 Jul  (Thu) 
	· Reminder to be send for Festilit.

	29 Jul (Fri) 
	· Inter-Section Squash Finals. 

	30 Jul (Sat) 
	· 

	31 Jul (Sun) 
	· Teacher’s diary to be put to Comdt. 

	01 Aug (Mon) 
	· Visit to the various institutions (VP & AAO to coordinate).
· Gen Instr for English Extravaganga competition to be released.

	02 Aug (Tue) 
	· Gen Instr for X-Country competition to be released. 

· Cadet Council & Mess Committee meeting points to be put up to  Comdt.

	03 Aug (Wed) 
	· Instructions for Independents Day program to be released.

· First round of Kit & Dorm inventory competition. 

	04 Aug (Thu) 
	· Demand for RIMC SSE (X) and SSCE (XII) question papers to be fwd to MT-15.

· Inter-Section Hindi Debate. 

	05 Aug (Fri) 
	· First round of Cadet Council & Mess Committee Meeting. 

	06 Aug (Sat) 
	·  

	07 Aug (Sun) 
	· 

	08 Aug (Mon) 
	·  First Pre - NDA Examination.

	09 Aug (Tue) 
	· Holiday (Muharram) 

	10 Aug (Wed) 
	· Instr for Inter-Section Quiz Competition to be released.

· Subject Master to submit question Paper of Unit Test to VP.

· Release of first Chronical of the Term.

	11 Aug (Thu) 
	· Inter-Section English Extravaganga Competition.

	12 Aug (Fri) 
	·  

	13 Aug (Sat) 
	· Instr for Inter-Section Quiz Competition to be released.

· HODs of the Subject to put up report of Correction of Class Work/ Home Work to VP. 

	14 Aug (Sun) 
	· Inter-Section X-Country Competitions.

	15 Aug (Mon) 
	· Independence Day (Special Programme)


	16 Aug (Tue) 
	· Unit Test. 

· Second Pre-NDA Examination.

· Instr for Inter-Section Soccer Competition to be released by OIC.

	17 Aug (Wed)
	· Unit Test.
· VP to submit report of correction of Home work / Class work to Commandant.

	18 Aug (Thu)
	· Unit Test.

· Inter-Section Quiz competition. 

	19 Aug (Fri)
	· Janmashtmi (Holiday) 

	20 Aug (Sat)
	· Unit test.

	21 Aug (Sun)
	· 

	22 Aug (Mon)
	· Unit test.

· Third Pre-NDA Examination.

	23 Aug (Tue) 
	· Subject Masters of IVA &IV to submit question papers to VP.

	24 Aug (Wed)
	· Consolidated result of Unit Test to be put up to VP by Class Teachers.

	25 Aug (Thu)


	· Inter-Section Variety Entertainment Competition.

· Consolidated result of Unit Test to be put up to Commandant by VP.

	26 Aug (Fri) 
	· Inter-Section Soccer Competition (26 – 30 Aug)

	27 Aug (Sat) 
	· 

	28 Aug (Sun)
	· 

	29 Aug (Mon)
	· Fourth Pre-NDA Examination.

	30 Aug (Tue)
	· Inter-Section Soccer (Final) 

	31 Aug (Wed)
	· Coord Conf for Festilit by OICs, AO to presided over. 

	01 Sep (Thu)


	· Terminal Exam of Class IVA (01 Sep - 14 Sep).



	02 Sep (Fri)
	· Instructions for Inter-Section Swimming Competition to be released. 

	03 Sep (Sat) 
	· Final instruction for Festilit to be prepared. 

	04 Sep  (Sun)
	· NDA Written Exam. 

	05 Sep (Mon)
	· 

	06 Sep  (Tue) 
	· 

	07 Sep (Wed) 
	· 

	08 Sep (Thu) 
	· 

	09 Sep (Fri) 
	· Practical Exam of Informatics Practices of Class IVA 

	10 Sep (Sat) 
	· Release of 2nd Choronical of the Term. 

	11 Sep (Sun) 
	

	12 Sep (Mon) 
	· 

	13 Sep (Tue) 
	· 

	14 Sep (Wed) 
	· Practical Exam Physics, Class VA

	15 Sep (Thu) 
	· 

	16 Sep (Fri) 
	· Mid Term Examination of I, IA, II, IIA III (13 Sep - 19 Sep) 

· Terminal Exam of Class IV

· Pre-Board Exam of Class IIIA

	17 Sep (Sat) 
	· 17-18 Inter School Swimming, Wynberg Allen School, Massoorie 

	18 Sep (Sun) 
	· 

	19 Sep (Mon) 
	· 

	20 Sep (Tue)
	· 

	21 Sep (Wed) 
	· 

	22 Sep (Thu) 
	· Festilit.

	23 Sep (Fri) 
	· Festilit.

	24 Sep  (Sat) 
	· Festilit.

	25 Sep (Sun) 
	· 

	26 Sep (Mon) 
	· 

	27 Sep (Tue)
	· Mid-term Hikes ( 27 Sep - 01 Oct)

	28 Sep (Wed) 
	· 

	29 Sep (Thu) 
	· 

	30 Sep (Fri) 
	· 

	01 Oct (Sat) 
	· Mid-Term Hikes to return.

· Points to be fwd for Second Round of Meeting of Cadets Council & Mess Committee.

	02 Oct (Sun) 
	· Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti (Holiday) 

	03 Oct (Mon) 
	·  

	04 Oct (Tue) 
	· 4-6 Sep Intersection Swimming Competition 

	05 Oct (Wed)
	· Dashara  Vijaydashami (Holiday)

	06 Oct (Thu) 
	·  Instr for Inter-Section Athletics Competition to be released.

	07 Oct (Fri) 
	· Second round of Meeting of Cadet’s council & Mess Committee.

· VA  pre-board exam – 07-13 Oct 2022.

	08 Oct (Sat) 
	· Second round of Inter-Section Kit & Dorm Inventory Competition.

	09 Oct (Sun) 
	· Milad-ul-Navi (Holiday) 

	10 Oct (Mon) 
	· Instructions for Inter-Section PT Competition to be released by OIC.

· Release of 3rd Choronical of the Term. 


	11 Oct (Tue) 
	· 11-13 Oct IPSC Shooting, Rajkumar College Raipur 

	12 Oct (Wed) 
	·  

	13 Oct (Thu) 
	· Inter Section Athletics (13 Oct - 15 Oct)

	14 Oct (Fri) 
	· Subject Master to submit report of  correction of Home work / Class Work to VP.



	15 Oct (Sat) 
	· Parent Teacher meeting (Night out with parents). 

	16 Oct (Sun) 
	· 

	17 Oct (Mon) 
	· SSE Class X Science Practical Examinations.

	18 Oct (Tue) 
	· SSE Class X Board Examinations (18 Oct - 26 Oct).

	19 Oct (Wed) 
	· 

	20 Oct (Thu) 
	· Instructions for Inter-Section Volleyball Competition to be released.

	21 Oct (Fri) 
	· VP will submite report of correction of Home work / Class work to Comdt. 

	22 Oct (Sat) 
	· Cross Country (Inter School) 

	23 Oct (Sun) 
	· 

	24 Oct (Mon) 
	· Deepawali (Holiday) 

	25 Oct (Tue) 
	· 


	26 Oct (Wed) 
	· 

	27 Oct (Thu) 
	· SSE Board Exam (Class X) Examination to end.

	28 Oct (Fri) 
	· Class IIIA to begin class IV Syllabus.

	29 Oct (Sat) 
	· Inter Section Volleyball (29 Oct - 01 Nov) 

	30 Oct (Sun) 
	· 

	31 Oct (Mon) 
	· 

	01 Nov (Tue)  
	· Inter-Section Volleyball  Finals

· Teacher’s diary to be put to Comdt.

	02 Nov (Wed) 
	· SSCE (Class XII) Exam 

	03 Nov (Thu) 
	· 

	04 Nov (Fri) 
	· 

	05 Nov (Sat) 
	· 05-06 Nov -= District Athletics 

	06 Nov (Sun) 
	· 

	07 Nov (Mon) 
	· 

	08 Nov (Tue) 
	· 

	09 Nov (Wed) 
	· 

	10 Nov (Thu) 
	· Release of 4th Chronicle of the Term. 

	11 Nov (Fri) 
	· 

	12 Nov (Sat) 
	· 

	13 Nov (Sun) 
	· 

	14 Nov (Mon) 
	· 

	15 Nov (Tue) 
	· 

	16 Nov (Wed) 
	· 

	17 Nov (Thu) 
	· College Terminal Exam (16 Nov - 22 Nov 22) (I, IA, II, IIA & III)

	18 Nov (Fri) 
	· Instructions for Inter-Section Drill Competition to be released by OIC.

	19 Nov (Sat) 
	· 

	20 Nov (Sun) 
	· 

	21 Nov (Mon) 
	· 

	22 Nov (Tue) 
	· 

	23 Nov (Wed) 
	· Subject Masters to put up the marks Terminal Exam to Class Master

	24 Nov (Thu) 
	· Class Master to put up the consolidated results to VP / Comdt.

· Promotion Conference.

	25 Nov (Fri) 
	· Inter-Section Drill Competition

	26 Nov (Sat) 
	· Commandant’s Special Asselmly.

	27 Nov (Sun) 
	· 

	28 Nov (Mon) 
	· 

	29 Nov (Tue) 
	· Graduation Ceremony.

	30 Nov (Wed) 
	· Settling of Dorms by Cadets.

	01 Dec (Thu) 
	· Departure of Cadets

	02 Dec (Fri) 
	· 

	03 Dec (Sat) 
	· 

	04 Dec  (Sun) 
	· 

	05 Dec (Mon) 
	· 

	06 Dec (Tue) 
	· 

	07 Dec (Wed) 
	· 

	08 Dec (Thu) 
	· 

	09 Dec (Fri) 
	· 

	10 Dec (Sat) 
	· 


Notes:-

1. 
Parents/Local guardians will refrain from visiting their wards in the dormitories. They may meet their wards only on Sundays/holidays in Ante-Room with prior permission of the Commandant through Section Masters.

2.
A cadet is allowed only two leave outs in a month. Section Masters to maintain a record of the same. One night out with parents in a term may also be permitted with parents preferably on Saturday or the night before a holiday.

3.
There will be no PT on Thursdays. Inspection parade will be held as under: -

(a) First & Third Thursday – Adm Offr’s Inspection Parade.

(b) Second & Fourth Thursday – Section Masters Parade.

4.
There shall be OT on Saturday instead of PT. 


5.
Roll Calls on Sundays & Holidays will be at Drill Square.

8.
8th Period would be conducted after lunch, it would be primarily beactivity period for Hobby Classes. Activities and Library. 

7.
Tentative programme of debate/Quiz competition of various schools is as under :-

	Ser No
	Name of School
	Hindi-Debate/ 

Activity
	English 

Debate
	Quiz
	Cultural Pgme

	(b)
	BCS, Shimla
	
	
	
	

	(b)
	Welham Boys’
	
	
	
	

	(c)
	Wadia Institute
	
	
	
	

	(e)
	Welham Girls’
	
	
	
	

	(f)
	Wood stock Mussorie
	
	
	
	

	(g)
	Scholar’s Home
	
	
	
	

	(h)
	Asian School 
	
	
	
	

	(j)
	Jaipur Literary Festival
	
	
	
	

	(k)
	Daly College Indore
	
	
	
	

	(l)
	Spectrum Unison World School
	
	
	
	


7.
Tentative programme of Games & Sports of various schools is as under: -

	Ser No 
	Name of Games
	Months
	Venue

	(a)
	Welham Boy’s Kandhari Memorial Hockey
	
	Welham Boys

	(b)
	Delhi Horse Show 
	
	New Delhi

	(c)
	State Shooting 
	
	Dehradun 

	(d)
	Gen JJ Singh Shooting Championship
	
	Mhow

	(e)
	State Aquatic Championship
	
	Haldwani

	(f)
	District Basketball Championship 
	
	Doon International School

	(g)
	Doon School Chess Tournament 
	
	Doon School

	(h)
	Kasiga School Cricket Tournament
	
	Kasiga School 

	(j)
	Uttarakhand Squash Open 
	
	

	(k)
	Wynberg Allen Hockey Tournament
	
	Wynberg Allen School Mussoorie

	(l)
	Oak Grove Hockey Tournament
	
	Oak Grove School, Mussoorie

	(m)
	S Kandhari Memorial Hockey Tournament
	
	Welham Boys School

	(n)
	Afzal Khan Basketball Tournament
	
	Doon School

	(o)
	All India Squash Raipur Championship 
	
	Raipur

	(p)
	DIAS Moment of Joy Otters Club Squash Championship


	
	Mumbai

	(q)
	1st Juhu Gymkhana Junior Squash Championship


	
	Mumbai

	(r)
	Hamdard Delton Junior Squash Open
	
	Delhi


SCHEDULE OF CLASS IV

18 Jul 2022
---
Teaching of the Class XI syllabus .

01 Aug  to  06 Aug 2022
---
Unit Test / Mid Term.

16 Sep  to  22 Sep 2022
---
Terminal Examination of Class IV.

03 Oct onward                                   ---
Teaching of Class IVA syllabus. 

SCHEDULE OF CLASS IVA

18 Jul 2022
---
Teaching the syllabus of Class XI.

29 Aug  to  31 Aug 2022
---
Practical Exam of Class XI.

01 Sep  to  08 Sep 2022
---
Terminal Examination of Class IVA.

11 Sep onward
---
Teaching the syllabus of Class XII and NDA Syllabus.

SCHEDULE OF CLASS V

17 Jul - 01 Aug 2022
--
Teaching the syllabus of Class XII and NDA Syllabus.

02 Aug - 09 Aug 2022
--
Teaching the syllabus of NDA for all subjects.

15 Sep – 17 Sep 2022
--
Teaching the syllabus of Class XII 

PRE NDA AND UPSC EXAMINATION 

08 Aug 2022
--
First Pre NDA Examination. 

16 Aug 2022
--
Second Pre NDA Examination. 

22 Aug 2022
--
Third Pre NDA Examination. 

29 Aug 2022
--
Fourth Pre NDA Examination. 

04 Sep 2022
--
UPSC NDA Examination. 










